
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

1,980,859 429,316
160,414
268,902

257,768
11,134

1,551,543
335,045

1,216,498

1,101,550
114,948

100.00 100.00 100.00
495,459

1,485,400
126,082

1,359,318 68.62

25.01
74.99

71.00
7.41

37.37
62.63

60.04
2.59

21.59
78.41

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

1,359,318 994,549

488,169

117,761
104,662
265,746
506,380

84,893

48,650

12,577
6,798

29,275
36,243

279,876

190,930

38,598
36,169

116,163
88,946

100.00 73.17 20.59 6.25

727,749

168,936
147,629
411,184
631,569

46.46

53.54 57.31

42.69

68.22

31.78

49.08

50.92

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

       Total         Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
2,145,283
1,980,859
1,341,751

164,424
41,751
22,375
12,492

38,880
167

48,759

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.34

7.66

100.00

32.26
67.74

100.00
25.39
13.61
7.60

23.65
0.10

29.65

639,108

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

1,980,859 1,341,751

13,143
158,356
328,438
329,522
225,241
160,729
103,268
23,054

639,108

67,568
180,444
154,226
97,913
52,638
39,006
33,585
13,728

100.00 100.00 100.00

80,711
338,800
482,664
427,435
277,879
199,735
136,853
36,782

373,370
705,314
821,464 486,794

554,763
287,051

334,670
150,551
86,319

4.07
17.10
24.37
21.58
14.03
10.08
6.91

41.47

1.86

35.61
18.85

0.98
11.80
24.48
24.56
16.79
11.98
7.70
1.72

10.57
28.23
24.13
15.32
8.24
6.10
5.25
2.15

36.28
41.35
21.39

52.37
23.56
13.51

State of Maryland Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.37



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

1,628,216 350,870
138,283
212,587

203,218
9,369

1,277,346
300,417
976,929

875,046
101,883

100.00 100.00 100.00
438,700

1,189,516
111,252

1,078,264 66.22

26.94
73.06

68.51
7.98

39.41
60.59

57.92
2.67

23.52
76.48

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

1,078,264 754,454

373,998

94,933
81,477

197,588
380,456

71,861

40,947

10,971
5,841

24,135
30,914

251,949

173,733

35,751
33,541

104,441
78,216

100.00 69.97 23.37 6.66

588,678

141,655
120,859
326,164
489,586

45.41

54.59 56.98

43.02

68.96

31.04

49.57

50.43

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total         Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
1,764,373
1,628,216
1,036,985

136,157
39,113
19,099
10,602

25,964
76

41,303

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.28

7.72

100.00

36.31
63.69

100.00
28.73
14.03
7.79

19.07
0.06

30.33

591,231

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

1,628,216 1,036,985

11,023
129,825
253,376
248,973
167,025
124,437
83,496
18,830

591,231

64,014
168,203
140,978
89,805
48,287
36,194
31,088
12,662

100.00 100.00 100.00

75,037
298,028
394,354
338,778
215,312
160,631
114,584
31,492

306,707
554,090
692,382 383,201

415,998
226,763

309,181
138,092
79,944

4.61
18.30
24.22
20.81
13.22
9.87
7.04

42.52

1.93

34.03
18.84

1.06
12.52
24.43
24.01
16.11
12.00
8.05
1.82

10.83
28.45
23.84
15.19
8.17
6.12
5.26
2.14

36.95
40.12
21.87

52.29
23.36
13.52

State of Maryland InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.83



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

352,643 78,446
22,131
56,315

54,550
1,765

274,197
34,628

239,569

226,504
13,065

100.00 100.00 100.00
56,759

295,884
14,830

281,054 79.70

16.10
83.90

82.61
4.76

28.21
71.79

69.54
2.25

12.63
87.37

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

281,054 240,095

114,171

22,828
23,185
68,158

125,924

13,032

7,703

1,606
957

5,140
5,329

27,927

17,197

2,847
2,628

11,722
10,730

100.00 85.43 9.94 4.64

139,071

27,281
26,770
85,020

141,983
50.52

49.48 59.11

40.89

61.58

38.42

47.55

52.45

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

       Total        Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
380,910
352,643
304,766

28,267
2,638
3,276
1,890

12,916
91

7,456

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.58

7.42

100.00

13.58
86.42

100.00
9.33

11.59
6.69

45.69
0.32

26.38

47,877

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

352,643 304,766

2,120
28,531
75,062
80,549
58,216
36,292
19,772
4,224

47,877

3,554
12,241
13,248
8,108
4,351
2,812
2,497
1,066

100.00 100.00 100.00

5,674
40,772
88,310
88,657
62,567
39,104
22,269
5,290

66,663
151,224
129,082 103,593

138,765
60,288

25,489
12,459
6,375

1.61
11.56
25.04
25.14
17.74
11.09
6.31

36.60

1.50

42.88
18.90

0.70
9.36

24.63
26.43
19.10
11.91
6.49
1.39

7.42
25.57
27.67
16.94
9.09
5.87
5.22
2.23

33.99
45.53
19.78

53.24
26.02
13.32

State of Maryland OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.21


