## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: State of Maryland Jurisdiction: Total

Table P4: Households by Presence o	f People 65 Yo	ears and Over	, Household Typ	pe and Hou	ısehold Size			
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or	More People	Pct. of	
	Total	Total	65 Year & O			ear & Over	Total	
Total Households	1,980,859	100.00	1,551,543	100	.00	429,316	100.00	
1 Person Household	495,459	25.01	335,045		59	160,414	37.37	
2 or More Person Households	1,485,400	74.99	1,216,498	78.	41	268,902	62.63	
Non-Family Households	126,082	6.37	114,948	7.4	41	11,134	2.59	
Family Households	1,359,318	68.62	1,101,550	71.	00	257,768	60.04	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence	and Age of Re	lated Childre	1					
			Married Coupl		e Householder,			
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife Present		
Family Households		1,359,318	994,549		279,876	84,893		
% of row total		100.00	73.17		20.59	6.25		
With Related Children Under 18 Years		727,749 53.54	488,169 49.08		190,930 68.22	48,650 57.31		
% of column total		33.34 168,936	49.08 117,761		38,598			
Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Year	6	147,629	104,662		36,398 36,169	12,577		
6 to 17 Years Only	S	411,184	265,746		116,163	6,798 29,275		
No Related Children Under 18 Yea	re	631,569	506,380		88,946	36,243		
% of column total			50.92		31.78	42.69		
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied	l and Vacant	<b></b>				D		
The Late of the Control of the Contr		Total	Pct. of Total	l Pct. (	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		2,145,283	100.00		100.00			
Occupied:		1,980,859	92.34		100.00 67.74			
Owner Occupied		1,341,751 639,108			32.26			
Vacant:	Renter Occupied		7.66		32.20	100	.00	
For Rent		164,424 41,751	7.00			25.		
		22,375				13.		
For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		12,492					60	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasi	onal Use	38,880				23.	.65	
For Migrant Workers		167				0.	10	
Other Vacant		48,759				29.	65	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units	Tenure by Ag	e of Household	der					
•	• 0		Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
Occupied Housing Units		Total 1,980,859		Occupied 1,341,751	Total 100.00	Occupied 639,108	Total 100.00	
15 to 24 Years		80,711	4.07	13,143	0.98	67,568	10.57	
25 to 34 Years		338,800	4.07 17.10	15,145	11.80	180,444	28.23	
35 to 44 Years		482,664	24.37	328,438	24.48	154,226	24.13	
45 to 54 Years		427,435	21.58	329,522	24.46	97,913	15.32	
55 to 64 Years		277,879	14.03	225,241	24.30 16.79	52,638	8.24	
65 to 74 Years		199,735	10.08	160,729	11.98	39,006	6.10	
		136,853	6.91	100,729	7.70	33,585	5.25	
/5 to X4 Years					1.72	13,728	2.15	
75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		36,782	1.86	23,054	1./2	13,720		
85 Years and Over								
		36,782 821,464 705,314	1.86 41.47 35.61	486,794 554,763	36.28 41.35	334,670 150,551	52.37 23.56	

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: State of Maryland Jurisdiction: InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence o	f People 65 Ye	ears and Over,	, Household Ty	pe and I	Iouseho	old Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	n I	ect. of	One or N	Iore People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & O	ver	Total		ar & Over	Total 100.00
Total Households	1,628,216	100.00	1,277,346		100.00		350,870	
1 Person Household	438,700	26.94	300,417		23.52	138,283		39.41
2 or More Person Households	1,189,516	73.06	976,929		76.48	212,587		60.59
Non-Family Households	111,252	6.83	101,883		7.98	9,369		2.67
Family Households	1,078,264	66.22	875,046	6 (	68.51 203,218		203,218	57.92
Table P5: Family Type by Presence	and Age of Re	lated Childrer	1					
			Married Coup			ıseholder,	Male Hou	
		Total	Family	No		d Present	No Wife	
Family Households		1,078,264	754,454		251,949		71,861	
% of row total		100.00	69.97		23.37		6.66	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		588,678	373,998		173,733		40,947	
% of column total		54.59	49.57			68.96		6.98
Under 6 Years Only		141,655	94,933			5,751	10,971	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Year	S	120,859	81,477		33,541		5,841	
6 to 17 Years Only		326,164	197,588		104,441		24,135	
No Related Children Under 18 Yea % of column total	rs	489,586 45.41	380,456 50.43			3,216	30,914 43.02	
% of column total		43.41	30.43		31.04		4	-5.02
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied	and Vacant							
		Total 1,764,373	Pct. of Tot	al P	Pct. of Occupied		Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units			100.00					
Occupied:			92.28		100.			
Owner Occupied		1,036,985			63.			
Renter Occupied		591,231			36	31	100	
Vacant:		136,157	7.72				100	
For Rent		39,113					28.	
For Sale Only		19,099					14.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		10,602					7.	79
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		25,964					19.	
For Migrant Workers		76						06
Other Vacant		41,303					30.	33
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units	Tenure by Ag	e of Household	ler					
		<b></b>	Pct. of	Owner		et. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 1,628,216	Total 100.00	Occupie 1,036,98		otal 0.00	Occupied 591,231	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		75,037	4.61	11,02		.06	64,014	10.83
25 to 34 Years		298,028	18.30	129,82		.52	168,203	28.45
35 to 44 Years		394,354	24.22	253,37		.43	140,978	23.84
45 to 54 Years		338,778	20.81	248,97		.01	89,805	15.19
55 to 64 Years		215,312	13.22	167,02		5.11	48,287	8.17
65 to 74 Years		160,631	9.87	124,43		.00	36,194	6.12
75 to 84 Years		114,584	7.04	83,49		.05	31,088	5.26
85 Years and Over		31,492	1.93	18,83		.82	12,662	2.14
25 to 44 Years		692,382	42.52	383,20	1 36	.95	309,181	52.29
45 to 64 Years		554,090	34.03	415,99	8 40	.12	138,092	23.36

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: State of Maryland Jurisdiction: OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Ye	ears and Over,	, Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size		
Total Households 1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households Non-Family Households Family Households	Total 352,643 56,759 295,884 14,830 281,054	Pct. of Total 100.00 16.10 83.90 4.21 79.70	No Person 65 Year & Ove 274,197 34,628 239,569 13,065 226,504	Pct. Tot 100. 12.6 87.3 4.7 82.6	tal 65 Ye 000 63 67 66	More People ear & Over 78,446 22,131 56,315 1,765 54,550	Pct. of Total 100.00 28.21 71.79 2.25 69.54
Table P5: Family Type by Presence ar	nd Age of Re	lated Childrer	<u> </u>				
Family Households % of row total		Total 281,054 100.00	Married Couple Family 240,095 85.43		Householder, band Present 27,927 9.94	Male Householder, No Wife Present 13,032 4.64	
With Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years 6 to 17 Years Only No Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total		139,071 49.48 27,281 26,770 85,020 141,983 50.52	114,171 47.55 22,828 23,185 68,158 125,924 52.45		17,197 61.58 2,847 2,628 11,722 10,730 38.42	7,703 59.11 1,606 957 5,140 5,329 40.89	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	and Vacant						
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied		Total 380,910 352,643 304,766 47,877	Pct. of Total 100.00 92.58		Pct. of Occupied  100.00  86.42  13.58		ant
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		28,267 2,638 3,276 1,890	7.42		13.30	11.	33
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		12,916 91 7,456				45.69 0.32 26.38	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T	enure by Ago	e of Household	ler				
Occupied Housing Units		Total 352,643		Owner Occupied 304,766	Pct. of Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 47,877	Pct. of Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		5,674 40,772 88,310 88,657 62,567 39,104 22,269 5,290	1.61 11.56 25.04 25.14 17.74 11.09 6.31 1.50	2,120 28,531 75,062 80,549 58,216 36,292 19,772 4,224	0.70 9.36 24.63 26.43 19.10 11.91 6.49 1.39	3,554 12,241 13,248 8,108 4,351 2,812 2,497 1,066	7.42 25.57 27.67 16.94 9.09 5.87 5.22 2.23
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years 65 Years and Over		129,082 151,224 66,663		103,593 138,765 60,288	33.99 45.53 19.78	25,489 12,459 6,375	53.24 26.02 13.32